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Table 9.8A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2004 and 2005 

AGE GROUP 
Total 12-17 18-25 26 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 
TOTAL 240,515   243,220   25,214   25,355   32,194   32,486   183,106   185,379   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         
     Northeast 45,497   45,631   4,536   4,546   5,684   5,710   35,277   35,376   
          New England 11,947   11,965   1,174   1,175   1,488   1,495   9,284   9,295   
          Middle Atlantic 33,551   33,666   3,362   3,370   4,196   4,215   25,993   26,081   
     Midwest 54,212   54,525   5,681   5,666   7,441   7,449   41,089   41,410   
          East North Central 37,937   38,108   4,008   4,013   5,127   5,123   28,802   28,973   
          West North Central 16,274   16,417   1,674   1,653   2,314   2,326   12,287   12,437   
     South 86,141   87,602   9,001   9,065   11,538   11,705   65,602   66,831   
          South Atlantic 45,192   46,106   4,579   4,637   5,706   5,830   34,906   35,638   
          East South Central 14,392   14,534   1,449   1,449   1,951   1,949   10,992   11,135   
          West South Central 26,557   26,962   2,972   2,979   3,881   3,925   19,704   20,058   
     West 54,665   55,463   5,996   6,078   7,531   7,623   41,138   41,762   
          Mountain 15,986   16,437   1,745   1,759   2,287   2,347   11,954   12,331   
          Pacific 38,679   39,027   4,251   4,319   5,244   5,276   29,184   29,432   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 128,322   131,068   13,345   13,667   16,650   17,215   98,327   100,186   
     Small Metro 71,638   71,608   7,645   7,462   10,604   10,318   53,389   53,828   
          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 47,167   47,708   5,103   5,100   6,888   6,777   35,176   35,831   
          < 250K Pop. 24,471   23,899   2,542   2,361   3,716   3,541   18,213   17,997   
     Nonmetro 40,555   40,545   4,224   4,227   4,940   4,953   31,390   31,366   
          Urbanized 16,696   15,380   1,700   1,581   2,303   2,107   12,694   11,692   
          Less Urbanized 20,291   20,402   2,147   2,142   2,313   2,355   15,830   15,904   
          Completely Rural 3,568   4,763   377   503   324   491   2,866   3,769   

 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2004 and 2005. 
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Table 9.8N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Age Group and Geographic Characteristics: 2004 and 2005 

AGE GROUP 
Total 12-17 18-25 26 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 
TOTAL 67,760   68,308   22,301   22,534   22,829   22,511   22,630   23,263   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION         
     Northeast 13,523   13,711   4,361   4,564   4,532   4,546   4,630   4,601   
          New England 5,409   5,480   1,779   1,795   1,788   1,797   1,842   1,888   
          Middle Atlantic 8,114   8,231   2,582   2,769   2,744   2,749   2,788   2,713   
     Midwest 18,889   19,154   6,297   6,339   6,361   6,297   6,231   6,518   
          East North Central 12,666   12,710   4,302   4,215   4,227   4,155   4,137   4,340   
          West North Central 6,223   6,444   1,995   2,124   2,134   2,142   2,094   2,178   
     South 20,807   20,818   6,823   6,884   7,055   6,900   6,929   7,034   
          South Atlantic 10,853   10,959   3,595   3,606   3,600   3,675   3,658   3,678   
          East South Central 3,623   3,660   1,147   1,233   1,262   1,179   1,214   1,248   
          West South Central 6,331   6,199   2,081   2,045   2,193   2,046   2,057   2,108   
     West 14,541   14,625   4,820   4,747   4,881   4,768   4,840   5,110   
          Mountain 7,223   7,314   2,357   2,398   2,435   2,390   2,431   2,526   
          Pacific 7,318   7,311   2,463   2,349   2,446   2,378   2,409   2,584   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 30,077   29,960   9,918   9,852   9,904   9,750   10,255   10,358   
     Small Metro 22,972   23,418   7,370   7,532   8,215   8,131   7,387   7,755   
          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 14,729   15,037   4,845   4,950   5,083   5,085   4,801   5,002   
          < 250K Pop. 8,243   8,381   2,525   2,582   3,132   3,046   2,586   2,753   
     Nonmetro 14,711   14,930   5,013   5,150   4,710   4,630   4,988   5,150   
          Urbanized 6,150   5,893   1,946   1,929   2,184   2,026   2,020   1,938   
          Less Urbanized 7,043   7,184   2,476   2,539   2,156   2,097   2,411   2,548   
          Completely Rural 1,518   1,853   591   682   370   507   557   664   

 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2004 and 2005. 
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Table 9.9A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2004 and 2005 

YOUTH AND ADULT AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-17 18 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 
TOTAL 240,515   243,220   25,214   25,355   215,300   217,865   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 45,497   45,631   4,536   4,546   40,961   41,085   
          New England 11,947   11,965   1,174   1,175   10,772   10,790   
          Middle Atlantic 33,551   33,666   3,362   3,370   30,189   30,296   
     Midwest 54,212   54,525   5,681   5,666   48,530   48,859   
          East North Central 37,937   38,108   4,008   4,013   33,930   34,095   
          West North Central 16,274   16,417   1,674   1,653   14,601   14,764   
     South 86,141   87,602   9,001   9,065   77,140   78,536   
          South Atlantic 45,192   46,106   4,579   4,637   40,612   41,468   
          East South Central 14,392   14,534   1,449   1,449   12,943   13,085   
          West South Central 26,557   26,962   2,972   2,979   23,585   23,983   
     West 54,665   55,463   5,996   6,078   48,669   49,385   
          Mountain 15,986   16,437   1,745   1,759   14,241   14,677   
          Pacific 38,679   39,027   4,251   4,319   34,428   34,708   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 128,322   131,068   13,345   13,667   114,977   117,401   
     Small Metro 71,638   71,608   7,645   7,462   63,993   64,146   
          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 47,167   47,708   5,103   5,100   42,064   42,608   
          < 250K Pop. 24,471   23,899   2,542   2,361   21,929   21,538   
     Nonmetro 40,555   40,545   4,224   4,227   36,331   36,318   
          Urbanized 16,696   15,380   1,700   1,581   14,997   13,798   
          Less Urbanized 20,291   20,402   2,147   2,142   18,144   18,259   
          Completely Rural 3,568   4,763   377   503   3,190   4,261   

 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2004 and 2005. 
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Table 9.9N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 2004 and 2005 

YOUTH AND ADULT AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-17 18 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 
TOTAL 67,760   68,308   22,301   22,534   45,459   45,774   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 13,523   13,711   4,361   4,564   9,162   9,147   
          New England 5,409   5,480   1,779   1,795   3,630   3,685   
          Middle Atlantic 8,114   8,231   2,582   2,769   5,532   5,462   
     Midwest 18,889   19,154   6,297   6,339   12,592   12,815   
          East North Central 12,666   12,710   4,302   4,215   8,364   8,495   
          West North Central 6,223   6,444   1,995   2,124   4,228   4,320   
     South 20,807   20,818   6,823   6,884   13,984   13,934   
          South Atlantic 10,853   10,959   3,595   3,606   7,258   7,353   
          East South Central 3,623   3,660   1,147   1,233   2,476   2,427   
          West South Central 6,331   6,199   2,081   2,045   4,250   4,154   
     West 14,541   14,625   4,820   4,747   9,721   9,878   
          Mountain 7,223   7,314   2,357   2,398   4,866   4,916   
          Pacific 7,318   7,311   2,463   2,349   4,855   4,962   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 30,077   29,960   9,918   9,852   20,159   20,108   
     Small Metro 22,972   23,418   7,370   7,532   15,602   15,886   
          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 14,729   15,037   4,845   4,950   9,884   10,087   
          < 250K Pop. 8,243   8,381   2,525   2,582   5,718   5,799   
     Nonmetro 14,711   14,930   5,013   5,150   9,698   9,780   
          Urbanized 6,150   5,893   1,946   1,929   4,204   3,964   
          Less Urbanized 7,043   7,184   2,476   2,539   4,567   4,645   
          Completely Rural 1,518   1,853   591   682   927   1,171   

 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2004 and 2005. 
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Table 9.10A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 
2004 and 2005 

UNDERAGE AND LEGAL DRINKING AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-20 21 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 
TOTAL 240,515   243,220   37,737   38,323   202,778   204,898   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 45,497   45,631   6,779   6,863   38,718   38,768   
          New England 11,947   11,965   1,751   1,788   10,195   10,177   
          Middle Atlantic 33,551   33,666   5,028   5,075   28,523   28,591   
     Midwest 54,212   54,525   8,565   8,673   45,646   45,851   
          East North Central 37,937   38,108   6,023   6,155   31,914   31,953   
          West North Central 16,274   16,417   2,542   2,519   13,732   13,898   
     South 86,141   87,602   13,363   13,759   72,778   73,842   
          South Atlantic 45,192   46,106   6,658   6,971   38,533   39,135   
          East South Central 14,392   14,534   2,184   2,216   12,208   12,318   
          West South Central 26,557   26,962   4,521   4,572   22,036   22,390   
     West 54,665   55,463   9,028   9,027   45,636   46,436   
          Mountain 15,986   16,437   2,586   2,642   13,400   13,795   
          Pacific 38,679   39,027   6,443   6,385   32,236   32,641   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 128,322   131,068   19,642   20,476   108,680   110,591   
     Small Metro 71,638   71,608   11,878   11,562   59,760   60,045   
          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 47,167   47,708   7,786   7,736   39,382   39,973   
          < 250K Pop. 24,471   23,899   4,093   3,827   20,378   20,073   
     Nonmetro 40,555   40,545   6,217   6,284   34,338   34,261   
          Urbanized 16,696   15,380   2,656   2,468   14,041   12,912   
          Less Urbanized 20,291   20,402   3,069   3,110   17,222   17,292   
          Completely Rural 3,568   4,763   493   706   3,075   4,057   

 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2004 and 2005. 
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Table 9.10N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Underage and Legal Drinking Age Groups and Geographic Characteristics: 
2004 and 2005 

UNDERAGE AND LEGAL DRINKING AGE GROUPS 
Total 12-20 21 or Older 

Geographic Characteristic 2004 2005 2004 2005 2004 2005 
TOTAL 67,760   68,308   31,235   31,282   36,525   37,026   
GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION       
     Northeast 13,523   13,711   6,179   6,364   7,344   7,347   
          New England 5,409   5,480   2,496   2,489   2,913   2,991   
          Middle Atlantic 8,114   8,231   3,683   3,875   4,431   4,356   
     Midwest 18,889   19,154   8,819   8,790   10,070   10,364   
          East North Central 12,666   12,710   5,991   5,864   6,675   6,846   
          West North Central 6,223   6,444   2,828   2,926   3,395   3,518   
     South 20,807   20,818   9,499   9,623   11,308   11,195   
          South Atlantic 10,853   10,959   4,917   5,033   5,936   5,926   
          East South Central 3,623   3,660   1,632   1,721   1,991   1,939   
          West South Central 6,331   6,199   2,950   2,869   3,381   3,330   
     West 14,541   14,625   6,738   6,505   7,803   8,120   
          Mountain 7,223   7,314   3,284   3,255   3,939   4,059   
          Pacific 7,318   7,311   3,454   3,250   3,864   4,061   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 30,077   29,960   13,668   13,645   16,409   16,315   
     Small Metro 22,972   23,418   10,621   10,650   12,351   12,768   
          250K - 1 Mil. Pop. 14,729   15,037   6,810   6,866   7,919   8,171   
          < 250K Pop. 8,243   8,381   3,811   3,784   4,432   4,597   
     Nonmetro 14,711   14,930   6,946   6,987   7,765   7,943   
          Urbanized 6,150   5,893   2,842   2,736   3,308   3,157   
          Less Urbanized 7,043   7,184   3,363   3,364   3,680   3,820   
          Completely Rural 1,518   1,853   741   887   777   966   

 
Source: SAMHSA, Office of Applied Studies, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2004 and 2005. 
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